EV-ADF4401ASD2Z Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-1922
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADF4401A Translation Loop, PLL, VCO Module
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 19
FEATURES
Evaluation board including the ADF4401A SiP with

EV-ADF4401ASD2Z Evaluation Board User Guide UG-1922
Rev. 0 | Page 17 of 19
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Reference Designator Description Value Manufacturer Part Number
1609B_, 3716_L, AAAB, CE,
CSB, INV, MUXOUT, SCLK,
SDA, SDIO, X2_EN
Printed circuit board (PCB) test point
connectors
Not
applicable
Keystone Electronics 5015
C1, C19 Ceramic capacitors, multilayer, NP0,
0402
10 pF Yageo CC0402JRNP09BN100
C10, C81 Ceramic capacitors, C0G (NP0), general
purpose
0.7 pF Murata GJM0335C1ER70BB01D
C100 Ceramic capacitors, for automotive use,
C0G
100 pF Murata GCM1555C1H101JA16D
C53, C54, C58, C65, C66,
C67, C68, C94, C96, C97,
C101, C102, C103
Ceramic capacitors, 50 V, C0G (NP0),
0402
100 pF Murata GCM1555C1H101FA16D
C6, C14, C23, C24, C25,
C28, C29, C38, C39, C40,
C46, C47, C57, C59, C62,
C76, C85, C95, C104
Ceramic capacitors, X7R 1 μF AVX 0603YC105KAT2A
C90, C108 Ceramic capacitors, X7S, for automotive
use
1 μF Murata GCM155C71A105KE38D
C11 Ceramic capacitor, C0G (NP0), general
purpose
100 pF Murata GRM0335C1H101JA01D
C7, C20, C21, C22, C26,
C27, C30 to C37, C41,
C42, C60, C61, C63, C84,
C86, C114
Ceramic capacitors, X5R 10 μF TDK C1608X5R1C106M080AB
C12, C13, C18 Ceramic capacitors, X7R, 0402 120 pF AVX 04023C121JAT2A
C15, C83 Ceramic capacitors, X7R 0.1 μF Kemet C0402C104K4RACTU
C17, C99 Ceramic capacitors, C0G, automotive
grade
68 pF Murata GCM1555C1H680JA16D
C2, C43, C44, C45, C48,
C49, C56
Tantalum capacitors, chip 100 μF AVX TAJB107K006RNJ
C4, C5 Ceramic capacitors, C0G (NP0), general

applicable
Deltron 571-0100
P4 PCB, vertical type receptacle, surface-
mount device (SMD) connector
Not
applicable
HRS FX8-120S-SV(21)
R1, R10, R14, R18, R19, R21,
R22, R24, R25, R26, R41,
R42, R44, R46, R47, R48,
R49, R50, R52 to R58,
R63, R64, R67, R68, R69,
R70, R71, R75, R79, R80,
R82, R111, R118
Thick film, chip resistors 0 Ω Multicomp (SPC) MC00625W040210R
R100 Precision thick film, chip resistor 75 Ω Panasonic ERJ-2RKF75R0X
R101 SMD film resistor 120 Ω Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ121X
R98, R99, R102 Precision thick film, chip resistors 200 Ω Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2000X
R87, R91, R93, R109 Precision thick film, chip resistors 10 Ω Panasonic ERJ-2RKF10R0X
R114 Precision thick film, chip resistor 20 kΩ Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2002X
R115 Precision thick film, chip resistor 10 kΩ Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1002X
R12, R90 Precision thick film, chip resistors 137 Ω Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1370X
R5, R123 SMD film resistors 1.8 kΩ Multicomp (SPC) CR10B182JT
R124 SMD film resistor 300 Ω Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ301X
R13 Precision thick film, chip resistor 43 Ω Panasonic ERJ-2RKF43R0X
R15, R97 SMD film resistors 150 Ω Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ151X
R2, R3, R6, R77, R78, R81,
R83, R84, R85
Precision thick film, chip resistors 1.5 kΩ Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1501X
R59, R94, R95 Precision thick film, chip resistors 1 kΩ Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1001X
R72, R74 Thick film, chip resistors 100 kΩ Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ104X
R86 Precision thick film, chip resistor 5.4 kΩ Panasonic ERJ-2RKF5401X
R9 High frequency, chip resistor 50 Ω Vishay FC0402E50R0FST1
S1 Single-pole, single-throw, momentary
switch
Not